
2024-2025 Barton College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-16   Conf: 9-11   Home: 6-8   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Mingo, Lauren 29-29 937 32.3 159-376 .423 13-68 .191 115-166 .693 27 180 207 7.1 69 0 108 96 19 75 446 15.4
30 Walker, Lauren 29-28 842 29.0 149-365 .408 64-189 .339 55-67 .821 8 117 125 4.3 60 1 42 49 14 32 417 14.4
20 Hampton, Leah 29-5 762 26.3 104-274 .380 59-156 .378 22-30 .733 13 71 84 2.9 38 0 28 51 0 12 289 10.0
33 Bailey, Celeste 29-28 844 29.1 63-174 .362 14-49 .286 34-53 .642 20 41 61 2.1 48 0 50 57 9 21 174 6.0
15 Battle, Jada 27-2 368 13.6 45-120 .375 11-45 .244 13-24 .542 21 44 65 2.4 54 0 11 27 2 18 114 4.2
01 Braden, Cyntiah 21-6 255 12.1 27-106 .255 7-43 .163 18-34 .529 24 31 55 2.6 28 0 3 24 6 17 79 3.8
12 Quillet, Skylar 29-22 724 25.0 34-118 .288 13-44 .295 9-14 .643 51 88 139 4.8 46 1 27 22 0 14 90 3.1
24 Turner, Tamiya 29-28 696 24.0 37-109 .339 0-0 .000 14-32 .438 49 101 150 5.2 67 0 17 43 12 15 88 3.0
23 Williamson, Dasani 29-0 252 8.7 26-75 .347 0-0 .000 15-26 .577 12 34 46 1.6 33 0 6 19 3 2 67 2.3
03 Te-nana williams, Saf 23-2 218 9.5 10-54 .185 2-20 .100 15-24 .625 16 30 46 2.0 23 0 11 19 0 13 37 1.6
04 McClary, Erica 11-0 36 3.3 4-18 .222 0-6 .000 5-7 .714 2 1 3 0.3 5 0 2 4 0 1 13 1.2
05 Martinez, Ingrid 17-0 103 6.1 2-18 .111 2-12 .167 2-6 .333 2 12 14 0.8 7 0 3 5 0 3 8 0.5
34 Carlton, Ariyana 5-0 9 1.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 2 3 0.6 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 0.4
21 Chamberlain, Chumani 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6050 201.7 660-1809 .365 185-632 .293 319-487 .655 286 823 1109 37.0 482 2 308 451 65 223 1824 60.80
Opponents 30 6050 201.7 717-1888 .380 196-611 .321 334-490 .682 391 911 1302 43.4 454 6 444 472 52 188 1964 65.47

Team Statistics Barton OPP
SCORING 1824 1964
    Points Per Game 60.8 65.5
    Scoring Margin -4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 660-1809 717-1888
    Field Goal Pct .365 .380
3 POINT FG-ATT 185-632 196-611
    3PT FG Pct .293 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 319-487 334-490
    FT Pct .655 .682
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 11.1
REBOUNDS 1109 1302
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 43.4
    Rebounds Margin -6.4 –
ASSISTS 308 444
    Assists Per Game 10.3 14.8
TURNOVERS 451 472
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 15.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 223 188
    Steals Per Game 7.4 6.3
BLOCKS 65 52
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 1.7
ATTENDANCE 2,850 2,893
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-204 13-223
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-72

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Barton 403 420 465 528 8 1824
Opponents 457 460 504 522 21 1964

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Newberry W 51-48 83
11/09/24 vs Augusta L 49-56 104
11/13/24 VIRGINIA UNION L 58-75 200
11/19/24 at Winston-Salem State W 64-56 275
11/21/24 SHAW W 73-62 200

* 11/23/24 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 82-75 300
11/26/24 USC AIKEN L 45-52 300

* 11/30/24 ERSKINE W 85-68 175
12/03/24 at USC Beaufort W 60-47 304

* 12/07/24 at Chowan L 45-62 212
* 12/14/24 FRANCIS MARION L 75-85 225
* 12/17/24 at King (Tenn.) W 60-55 245

01/01/25 COKER L 64-78 125
* 01/04/25 BELMONT ABBEY L 34-60 150
* 01/08/25 at UNC Pembroke L 46-56 486
* 01/18/25 YOUNG HARRIS W 64-58 200
* 01/20/25 at North Greenville W 69-64 100
* 01/23/25 MOUNT OLIVE L 47-61 200
* 01/25/25 at Southern Wesleyan W 80-68 87
* 01/29/25 UNC PEMBROKE L 63-78 150
* 02/01/25 NORTH GREENVILLE W 67-60 200
* 02/05/25 at Francis Marion L 61-94 278
* 02/08/25 at Emmanuel (Ga.) L 58-68 100
* 02/12/25 at Lees-McRae L 68-73 127
* 02/15/25 CONVERSE L 52-81 275
* 02/22/25 at Shorter L 73-76 259
* 02/24/25 at Mount Olive W 72-54 134
* 02/26/25 CHOWAN W 60-54 150

03/02/25 vs Converse W 64-56 28
03/03/25 at UNC Pembroke L 35-84 286

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Barton College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-11   Home: 5-5   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Walker, Lauren 19-18 550 28.9 97-242 .401 39-128 .305 43-51 .843 3 81 84 4.4 36 0 29 29 10 25 276 14.5
25 Mingo, Lauren 19-19 621 32.7 93-232 .401 10-45 .222 78-117 .667 15 117 132 6.9 48 0 79 59 17 47 274 14.4
20 Hampton, Leah 19-5 520 27.4 85-202 .421 50-115 .435 16-21 .762 12 46 58 3.1 27 0 20 33 0 10 236 12.4
33 Bailey, Celeste 19-18 593 31.2 51-133 .383 12-36 .333 25-36 .694 18 30 48 2.5 37 0 37 41 4 14 139 7.3
15 Battle, Jada 18-2 256 14.2 35-92 .380 8-36 .222 6-15 .400 16 29 45 2.5 40 0 6 23 2 15 84 4.7
12 Quillet, Skylar 19-15 494 26.0 27-79 .342 11-34 .324 5-8 .625 31 62 93 4.9 27 0 17 12 0 9 70 3.7
24 Turner, Tamiya 19-18 455 23.9 25-76 .329 0-0 .000 7-18 .389 35 68 103 5.4 44 0 13 20 10 10 57 3.0
01 Braden, Cyntiah 11-3 137 12.5 11-55 .200 1-22 .045 10-20 .500 11 18 29 2.6 14 0 1 14 4 7 33 3.0
23 Williamson, Dasani 19-0 171 9.0 20-51 .392 0-0 .000 8-17 .471 9 25 34 1.8 22 0 3 11 3 1 48 2.5
03 Te-nana williams, Saf 14-2 166 11.9 8-45 .178 2-18 .111 10-18 .556 13 22 35 2.5 19 0 10 17 0 10 28 2.0
04 McClary, Erica 8-0 29 3.6 3-14 .214 0-6 .000 5-7 .714 2 1 3 0.4 5 0 2 4 0 1 11 1.4
05 Martinez, Ingrid 10-0 51 5.1 1-10 .100 1-7 .143 1-4 .250 2 6 8 0.8 6 0 3 3 0 2 4 0.4
34 Carlton, Ariyana 4-0 7 1.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.5 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.3
Total 20 4050 202.5 456-1232 .370 134-447 .300 215-334 .644 194 548 742 37.1 327 0 220 285 50 151 1261 63.05
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 489-1258 .389 141-418 .337 231-342 .675 251 617 868 43.4 306 5 316 310 28 124 1350 67.50

Team Statistics Barton OPP
SCORING 1261 1350
    Points Per Game 63.1 67.5
    Scoring Margin -4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 456-1232 489-1258
    Field Goal Pct .370 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 134-447 141-418
    3PT FG Pct .300 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 215-334 231-342
    FT Pct .644 .675
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 11.6
REBOUNDS 742 868
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 43.4
    Rebounds Margin -6.3 –
ASSISTS 220 316
    Assists Per Game 11.0 15.8
TURNOVERS 285 310
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 15.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 151 124
    Steals Per Game 7.6 6.2
BLOCKS 50 28
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 1.4
ATTENDANCE 2,025 2,028
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-203 10-203
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Barton 294 285 314 360 8 1261
Opponents 317 312 352 348 21 1350

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/24 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 82-75 300
11/30/24 ERSKINE W 85-68 175
12/07/24 at  Chowan L 45-62 212
12/14/24 FRANCIS MARION L 75-85 225
12/17/24 at  King (Tenn.) W 60-55 245
01/04/25 BELMONT ABBEY L 34-60 150
01/08/25 at  UNC Pembroke L 46-56 486
01/18/25 YOUNG HARRIS W 64-58 200
01/20/25 at  North Greenville W 69-64 100
01/23/25 MOUNT OLIVE L 47-61 200
01/25/25 at  Southern Wesleyan W 80-68 87
01/29/25 UNC PEMBROKE L 63-78 150
02/01/25 NORTH GREENVILLE W 67-60 200
02/05/25 at  Francis Marion L 61-94 278
02/08/25 at  Emmanuel (Ga.) L 58-68 100
02/12/25 at  Lees-McRae L 68-73 127
02/15/25 CONVERSE L 52-81 275
02/22/25 at  Shorter L 73-76 259
02/24/25 at  Mount Olive W 72-54 134
02/26/25 CHOWAN W 60-54 150


